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Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

Private Conference

No.AA/162/01/2019-1725 December 02, 2019

To,
JamiaHamdard,
[Kind Attn: Dr. SayeedAhmad],
New Delhi-l10062

Subject: Political Clearance for organising 7th International congress of Society for
Ethnopharmacology, india (SFEC2020) from February 15-17, 2020 at New
Delhi.

Sir,
Please refer to your Communication dated November OS, 2019, on the subject

mentioned above.

2. This Ministry has no objection from political angle for the proposed event with
foreign participants (as per the list attached), as stated in your aforesaid communication,
subject to clearance of Ministry of Home Affairs asapplicable.

3. The foreign participants may please be advised to enclose copies of letter of
invitation from the organizer in India and this Ministry's political clearance aswell as MHA's
clearanceasapplicable while applying for visawith the Indian Mission/Post abroad.

(Umed Singh)
Section Officer (Coordination)

Tel: 011-23017223

Copyto:

i) Ministry of Home Affairs [Kind Attn: R K Arya, SO (Cc)L Foreigners Division, NDCC.
Building II, Jai SinghRoad,New Delhi.

ii) Bureauof Immigration, Ministry of HomeAffairs, New Delhi.
Email:jdboi-mha@nic.in
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CONFIRMED INTERNATIONAL SPEAKERS/ DELEGATES FROM NON PRC
COUNTRIES

SINo Name of Speakers Country EMail
1. Dr Dilip Ghosh Australia dghosh@012tusnet.com.au
2. Dr Harpal S Buttar Canada hsbuttar@belLnet,
3. Dr Pradeep Visen ' Canada 12.visen@utoronto.ca
4. Dr Asha Sharma' Canada 12.visen@utoronto.ca
5. Dr. Gertrud Morlock Germany Gertrud.Morlock@emaehrung.uni-

giessen.de, gertrud.morlock@uni-
aiessen.de

6. Dr, Gudrun Ulrich- Germany Gudrun. Ulrich-
Merzenich Merzenich@ukbonn.de

7. Dr. Gunter Vollmer Germany guenter. vollmer@tu-dresden.de
8. Dr. Shultz Fabien Germany fabien.schultz@mailbox.tu-

berlin.de, fabien.schultz@posteo.eu
9. Dr. Diamanto Lazari Greece dlazari@12harm.auth.gr
10, Dr Elin YSukandar Indonesia elin@{_a.itb. ac. id
11. Dr. Marco leonti Italy marcoleonti@netsca12.e.net
12. DrN Tokui Japan J!.akuzen201O@nakamura-u.ac.jp
13. Dr Yoshimi Minari Japan
14. Dr. Ibrahim Janatan Malaysia ibj@medic.ukm.my

orofibi<a2gmail.com
15. Dr. Md. Fawzi Mauritius f.mahomoodally@uom.ac.mu

Mahomoodally
16. Dr RafiAhmad Norway rafi.ahmad@inn.no
17. Dr. Abdul Salam Najmi Oman abdulsalam@nu.edu.om
18. Dr. Alka Ahuja Oman alkaahuja@nu.edu.om
19. Dr. ShahAlam Khan Oman shahalamkhan@yahoo.com
20. Dr. Tanveer Alam Oman taansari76@gmail.com ,

tanveer@unizwa.edu.om
21. Dr. Krystyna Skalicka- Poland kskalicka@Qharmacognosy.erg

Wozniak
22. Dr. Alvaro Viljoen South Africa ViljoenAM@tut.ac.za
23. Dr IN (Kobus) Eloff South Africa Kobus.Eloff@U12·ac.za
24. Dr. Motlalepula G South Africa MatsabisaMG@ufs.ac.za

Matsabisa
25. Dr. Namrita Lal South Africa namrita.lall@uQ.ac.za
26. Dr Caroline Weckerle Switzerland caroline. weckerle@systbot.uzh.ch,

weckerle<a2ethnobot.ch
27. Dr. JOrgGertsch Switzerland juerg.gertsch@ibmm.unibe.ch
28. Dr. Rawiwan Charoensup Thailand rawiwan.cha@mfu.ac.th
29. Dr Michale Heinrich UK m.heinrich@ucl.ac.uk
30. Dr. Ikhlas Khan USA ikhan@olemiss. edu
31. Dr Joe Betz USA betzj@od.nih.gov ~:::.:::::~,
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32. Dr Mohd Shahid USA mshahid.mgh@gmail.com
33. Dr Roy Upton USA
34. Dr Maged Sharaf USA Maged.Sharaf@camag.com
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